





Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Symbol: ANGELONE

Scrip Code: 543235

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Press Release - Hemen Bhatia joins as the CEO of Angel One's Asset Management Business</u>

Please find enclosed press release dated December 13, 2023 for the captioned subject.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Angel One Limited

Naheed Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: December 13, 2023

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above



www.angelone.in

601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. T: (022) 2820 5943 | (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 4000 3609 E: support@angelone.in Angel One Limited

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709, SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:INP000001546,

Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.



Hemen Bhatia joins as the CEO of Angel One's Asset Management Business

- Hemen Bhatia brings over 17 years of extensive leadership experience in the Asset Management Industry
- Hemens' joining will strengthen Angel One AMC's position as a prominent player in passive investing space

Mumbai, 13th December 2023: Angel One, India's leading Fintech player, has announced the joining of Hemen Bhatia as Chief Executive Officer of Angel One Asset Management Company Limited. As a continuously evolving fintech leader, Angel One marks a significant milestone with the recent appointment. This is a strategic move that focuses on the dynamic realm of asset management business. Hemen will spearhead the growth of the Group's asset management business, highlighting Angel One's commitment to positively impact a billion lives, through comprehensive financial solutions.

Hemen Bhatia brings along with him a wealth of experience, cultivated over 17 years, in the Asset Management Industry. His forte, in Indian passive investments such as ETFs and index funds will augur well for the growth of the Asset Management company ("AMC"). Throughout his distinguished career, Hemen has played a pivotal role in the evolution of the ETF market in India and has facilitated the growth of passive fund management industry through his contributions at numerous industry and regulatory committees. He will lead the strategic direction and growth initiatives, focusing on crafting innovative investment strategies, forging key partnerships and positioning Angel One as a leader in the passive investment space in India.

Mr. Dinesh Thakkar, Chairman and Managing Director, Angel One Limited, said, "With Hemen being at the helm of our Asset Management business, we embark on a transformative journey with our foray into this thriving industry. Hemen's extensive experience in the industry, coupled with his strategic guidance will be instrumental in forging partnerships and positioning us as a leader in the passive investment space. This move underscores our commitment to pushing the boundaries of innovation as our AMC strides towards shaping the future of fintech and consequently, impacting a billion lives."

Mr. Hemen Bhatia, CEO, Angel One Asset Management Company Limited, said "I am honoured to assume the role of CEO, marking a significant leap in Angel One's pursuit of innovation and financial excellence in the Asset Management industry. Angel One has always been a trailblazer in the fintech industry through its innovative investment strategies. I look forward to the prospect of extrapolating significant achievements for our Asset Management business, as we embark on an exciting journey characterized by exponential growth. This transformative endeavor is poised to revolutionize passive investments and re-define India's financial landscape."

As the former Head of ETF at Nippon Life India AMC, Hemen Bhatia played a pivotal role in fostering strategic alliances. His adept leadership was instrumental in cultivating key relationships, notably with Department of Investment and Public Asset Management (DIPAM), Ministry of Finance for CPSE ETF tranches and the Employees Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) for substantial investments in Nippon India's ETFs. Throughout his journey, the company



flourished under his leadership, becoming a dominant player in the passive business. Notably, Hemen's expertise extends to launching and developing various industry-first ETFs and index funds. Furthermore, he played an instrumental role in setting up CPSE ETF at Goldman Sachs AMC, serving as an Executive Director and overseeing the Government of India's first and innovative disinvestments.

About Angel One Limited:

Angel One Limited, (NSE: ANGELONE, BSE: 543235) is the largest listed retail stock broking house in India, in terms of active clients on NSE. Angel One is a technology-led financial services company, providing broking and advisory services, margin funding and distribution of third-party financial products to its clients. The broking and allied services are offered through its digital platforms to clients, acquired directly and through its assisted business units.

Angel One Limited extensively uses Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning and Data Science to create a superior digital experience. The company has built a host of digital properties like Angel One Mobile App, 'ARQ Prime' a rule-based recommendation engine, 'SmartAPI' a free-to-integrate API platform, 'Smart Money' an investor education platform, 'SmartStore' a marketplace for fintech products, learning platform and social forums for over its 18 million clients.

For information, please contact:

Company:



Angel One Limited

CIN - L67120MH1996PLC101709

Ms. Jennifer Cardoz

Chief Manager- Corporate Communications

Email ID: corpcomm@angelbroking.com/

https://www.angelone.in/



Adfactors PR

Ms. Sakina Gandhi

Account Director

Email ID: Sakina.gandhi@adfactorspr.com

https://www.adfactorspr.com/